=OP \$440.00 09334(

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kimberly-Clark Corporation	12/31/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.		
Street Address:	351 Phelps Drive		
City:	Irving		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75038		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09334054	
Application Number:	10636056	
Patent Number:	5112900	
Patent Number:	5407715	
Patent Number:	5792531	
Patent Number:	5900452	
Patent Number:	5907870	
Patent Number:	6288159	
Patent Number:	6414083	
Patent Number:	6639007	
Patent Number:	6730380	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

PATENT REEL: 018797 FRAME: 0840

500212770

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: Dority & Manning, PA

Address Line 1: PO Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SSK-MISC (HCK)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy A. Cassidy

Total Attachments: 3

source=KCC to KCW Assignment#page1.tif source=KCC to KCW Assignment (2)#page1.tif source=KCC to KCW Assignment (3)#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018797 FRAME: 0841

ASSIGNMENT

United States Patents and Patent Applications

WHEREAS, KIMBERLY-CLARK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of

business at 351 Phelps Drive, Irving, Texas 75038 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") became the owner

of all right, title and interest in United States Patents and Patent Applications listed in the

attached Exhibit A (hereinafter collectively, the "PATENTS") upon the effectiveness of the

merger of Safeskin Corporation, a Florida corporation, with and into ASSIGNOR on December

31, 2004; and

WHEREAS, KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., a Delaware corporation having an

address at 351 Phelps Drive, Irving, Texas 75038 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers

unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS and in any and all

divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, together with the right to recover damages for past

infringement, the PATENTS to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of

its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to

execute, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, all instruments and documents required for litigation

regarding the PATENTS, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent

therefor.

-1-

DALLAS:041861/00000:1342276v1

PATENT REEL: 018797 FRAME: 0842 Executed as of the 31st day of December, 2004.

ASSIGNOR:

KIMBERLY-CLARK CORPORATION

Joanne B. Bauer

President - Kimberly-Clark Healthcare

STATE OF GEORGIA

8

COUNTY OF FULTON

On this 31st day of December, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Joanne B. Bauer, President - Kimberly-Clark Healthcare, of KIMBERLY-CLARK CORPORATION, known by me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same on behalf of said entity for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my seal of office this 31st day of December, 2004.

My Commission Expires: Notary Public, Forsyth County, Georgia My Commission Expires April 21, 2006

Notary Public in and for the

State of Georgia

EXHIBIT A

PATENT OR	K-C CASE	ICOLIE AD	
APPLICATION NO.	NO.	ISSUE OR APPLICATION DATE	TITLE
US 5,112,900	SS-00302	May 12, 1992	FLASTOMEDIO
, r.m., o o o	00 00002	Way 12, 1332	ELASTOMERIC TRIPLOCK COROL VMER
			TRIBLOCK COPOLYMER
			COMPOSITIONS AND
			ARTICLES MADE THEREWITH
US 5,407,715	SS-00302.1	April 18, 1995	ELASTOMERIC
	00 00002.1	April 10, 1990	TRIBLOCK COPOLYMER
			COMPOSITIONS AND
			ARTICLES MADE
			THEREWITH
US 5,792,531	SS-00305	August 11, 1998	READILY DONNED,
		1.4940.77, 1000	POWDER FREE
			ELASTOMERIC ARTICLE
US 5,900,452	SS-00300	May 4, 1999	S-EB-S BLOCK
, ,			COLPOLYMER/OIL
			AQUEOUS DISPERSION
4			AND ITS USE IN
			FORMING ARTICLES
US 5,907,870	SS-00301	June 1, 1999	ANATOMICALLY-
			ACCURATE SURGICAL
			GLOVE
US 6,288,159	SS-00300.2	September 11, 2001	S-EB-S BLOCK
		,	COLPOLYMER/OIL
			AQUEOUS DISPERSION
			AND ITS USE IN
			FORMING ARTICLES
US 6,414,083	SS-00300.3	July 2, 2002	S-EB-S BLOCK
			COPOLYMER/OIL
			AQUEOUS DISPERSION
			AND ITS USE IN
110 0 000 000	20.5		FORMING ARTICLES
US 6,639,007	SS-00304	October 28, 2003	ELASTOMERIC
			COPOLYMER
			COMPOSITIONS AND
110 6 700 000	00 0000= 1		ARTICLES
US 6,730,380	SS-00305.1	May 4, 2004	READILY-DONNED
			ELASTOMERIC
09/134,725	00.0000	A	ARTICLES
09/134,725	SS-00306	August 15, 1998	LUBRICATED
09/334,054	00 00000	1	ELASTOMERIC ARTICLE
U9/334,U34	SS-00303	June 15, 1999	ELASTOMERIC ARTICLE
			WITH FINE COLLOIDAL
			SILICA SURFACE
			TREATMENT, AND ITS
10/636,056	SS-00305.2	August 7, 2002	PREPARATION
10/000,000	33-00305.2	August 7, 2003	READILY DONNED,
			POWDER-FREE
	<u> </u>	l	ELASTOMERIC ARTICLE

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/25/2007 REEL: 018797 FRAME: 0844